
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2127
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009
SHIFTING OF VISAKHA SHIPPING HARBOUR
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to shift Visakha Shipping Harbour to other place; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a) & (b): There is no proposal to shift the Visakhapatnam Shipping harbour. However, the fishing harbour which is in the same area is recommended for shifting to a suitable alternative location on grounds of security.
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